## Need a little help feeding your kids when school is out for summer? Learn how the new SUN Bucks program can help you!

**SUN Bucks** is a new program to help families buy food for their schoolaged children during the summer. Families will get \$120 for each eligible child to buy groceries during the summer. Children who get **SUN Bucks** can still participate in other summer meal programs. Receiving **SUN Bucks** will not affect children or families' immigration status.

## How does SUN Bucks work?

In **California**, **SUN Bucks** will be loaded onto an EBT card and mailed to your home. If eligible, you can use **SUN Bucks** benefits to buy food like fruits, vegetables, meat, whole grains, and dairy at grocery stores, farmers markets, and other places that accept **CalFresh**, **CalWORKS or Medi-Cal** EBT benefits. **SUN Bucks** is a convenient way for you to help your children thrive.

## Is my child eligible for SUN Bucks?

Your child is eligible for **Sun Bucks** if:

- Your household already participates in **CalFresh, CalWORKS**, or Medi-Cal OR
- Your child attends a school that offers the National School Lunch or School Breakfast Program, *and* your household income meets the requirements for free or reduced-price school meals.

## How do I enroll my child in SUN Bucks?

Many families will get **SUN Bucks** automatically if they are getting other benefits, but some families may need to apply for the program.

If your household already participates in **CalFresh**, **CalWORKS**, **or Medi-Cal**, your child will be automatically enrolled in the **SUN Bucks** program. You do not need to fill out an application. You will get a card in the mail. Watch for the card in the mail.

If you are not automatically enrolled and believe your children are eligible, you can get **SUN Bucks** by filling out a free & reduced meal application from the BUSD Food Services Department. Call 818-729-4539 to request a paper application or apply online at **www.SchoolCafe.com**.



To check if you already filled out an application for **SUN Bucks**, contact Burbank Unified School District Food Services Department at 818-729-4539.

> Apply online at: www.SchoolCafe.com





USDA is an equal opportunity provider, employer, and lender. • January 2024 • For more information, visit: www.fns.usda.gov/summer

Sun Bucks is made possible with funding from the U.S. Department of Agriculture, Food and Nutrition Service.

